$779,999 - 2412 Nw 60th Street C, Seattle

MLS® #2400743

$779,999

3 Bedroom, 2 Bathroom, 1,381 sqft
Residential on 0.02 Acres

Ballard, Seattle, WA

Introducing this community of five modern
townhomes located just blocks from the vibrant
shops, restaurants, and cafes along NW
Market Street in Ballard. 2412C is a
thoughtfully designed 3-bedroom floor plan
offers sleek, contemporary finishes,
energy-efficient mini-splits for year-round
comfort, an EV-ready parking pad, and a
spacious rooftop deck perfect for relaxing or
entertaining. Built for comfort and sustainability
and slated for 4-Star Built Green
Certificationa€”a perfect blend of quality
craftsmanship, modern convenience, and
eco-conscious living in a highly desirable

location.

Built in 2025

Essential Information

MLS® #

List Price

Sale Price
Price Per SgFt
Bedrooms
Bathrooms
Full Baths
Square Footage
Acres

Year Built
Type
Sub-Type

2400743
$779,999
$779,999
$565

3

2

1

1,381

0.02

2025
Residential
Single Family Residence




Style Modern
Status Sold

Community Information

Address 2412 Nw 60th Street C
Area 705 - Ballard/Greenlake
Subdivision Ballard

City Seattle

County King

State WA

Zip Code 98107

Amenities

Parking Off Street

Interior

Interior Features Bath Off Primary, Double Pane/Storm Window, Vaulted Ceiling(s),
Walk-In Closet(s), Water Heater

Appliances Dishwasher(s), Microwave(s), Refrigerator(s), Stove(s)/Range(s)
Exterior

Exterior Features Cement Planked, Wood Products
Lot Description Alley, Curbs, Paved, Sidewalk
Foundation Poured Concrete

School Information

District Seattle
Elementary Adams
Middle Whitman Mid
High Ballard High

Additional Information

Days on Market 53
Cumulative Days on Market 53
Days on Website 84



